time of the settlement between the county treasurer and the county auditor, from the depository account of the county which has been restricted as to payment by authority of Section 710-107a, General Code, but without the knowledge or consent of the surety on the township depository bond, such township trustees, by reason of the provisions of Section 3326, General Code, are liable for any loss which may result to the township by reason of such depository's failure to pay such moneys on demand.

(3) When a clerk of a board of education, without the knowledge or consent of the sureties on the bond of its depository, has caused that portion of the undivided tax funds due and owing to the board of education, at the time of a settlement between the county treasurer and county auditor, from the depository account of the county, whose payment of deposits has been restricted pursuant to the authority of Section 710-107a, General Code, such clerk of the board of education, by reason of the provisions of Sections 7604, et seq. General Code, is liable for any loss that may result to the board of education by reason of the depository's failure to pay such moneys on demand.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER,

Attorney General.

1984.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF SHARPLES RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, \$1,193.00.

Columbus, Ohio, December 11, 1933.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

1985.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO—\$20,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 11, 1933.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

1986.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO-\$5,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 11, 1933.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.